

Contract Amendment

One (1)

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	Pinklov & Parfield Inc		Effective Date	0/14/2020	
vendor.	Binkley & Barfield, Inc. 1801 Gateway Blvd.		Contract No.	2017-221B	-
	Ste. 101				•
	Richardson, TX 75080		Contract	Professional Services, Engineering, Improvements	
				to County Roads, Orr Road	
Accordant land	O - cost O o - l - o N - o			2040 4004 40 47	
Awarded by Amendmen	Court Order No.:	Order No.:		2018-1064-12-17	-
Amenumen	t <u>1</u> Court 0	Jidei No			•
	YOU ARE DIRECT	TED TO MAKE THE FO	LLOWING AMEN	IDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT	
thirty perce with stakeh	nt (30%) submittal, includi	ing coordination of pa	_	eliminate easement requirements, nd meetings and coordinations	\$16,900.00
defaulted u the extent s limitation: a after the da performance	nder or breached this Agre such failure or delay is caus acts of God; flood, fire or ex ate of this Agreement; or na se is affected by a Force Ma	eement, for any failure sed by or results from xplosion; war, invasion ational or regional em ajeure Event shall giv	e or delay in fulfi a acts beyond th n, riot or other co ergency (each o e notice to the c	esponsible to the other party, nor be deen alling or performing any term of this Agree e affected party's reasonable control, incivil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockat of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event") other party, stating the period of time the ay and minimize the effects of such Force	ement, when and to cluding, without des in effect on or o. A party whose occurrence is
Except as	provided herein, all te	erms and conditio	ns of the con	tract remain in full force and effec	 t
-	only be modified in wr				
	- ,	<u> </u>	- 1		
The original	I contract sum was:				\$188,380.00
Not Change	by Amondmont(s)				
_	e by Amendment(s) Amendment No. 1				\$16,900.00
OOTHICE TO	anonament No. 1				Ψ10,000.00
Total Amen	dments to Date:				\$16,900.00
The new co	ntract sum including this a	amendment will be:			\$205,280.00
1005555	D)/				
ACCEPTED Richard A		(Print Name)		ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT	
Dialder 0 D	- of ald loss	_		Oallin Oassats Administration Pullding	
Binkley & Barfield, Inc.				Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160	
1801 Gateway Blvd., Ste, 101 Richardson, TX 75080		_		McKinney, Texas 75071	
— DocuSigned	•	_		meranney, rexact reer i	
Fichard A	Andrew -				
	8F469	<u></u>			_
SIGNATURE	Managing Director	- Infrastructure		Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB	
TITLE: DATE:	9/2/2020			Purchasing Agent DATE:	
	-, -,			PAIL.	



August 28, 2020

Mark Hines, PE Assistant Director Collin County | Public Works 700 Wilmeth Rd # A McKinney, Texas 75069

RE: County Road 317 (Orr Rd) from Stacy Rd south to NTMWD Driveway Contract Amendment No. 1

Dear Mr. Hines:

We are submitting this request for additional fees associated with the County Road 317 (Orr Rd) from Stacy Rd south to NTMWD Driveway project. Binkley & Barfield, Inc. was provided Purchase Order #19001624 in the amount of \$188,380 dated 1/03/19 and associated Engineering Services Agreement signed 1/02/19 by Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB. This request is for additional services required for permanent drainage easements and temporary construction easements necessary for the project. This request is also for re-design to eliminate the need for additional easements. This request is also for additional services to include a 30% design submittal, to analyze issues and needs to widen the existing pavement to a new 24-foot wide pavement section, including multiple cost estimates and meetings and coordination with project stakeholders

Original Amount

BASIC SERVICES	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Investigation and Data Collection	\$ 2,600
Drainage Analysis	\$ 9,400
Preliminary Design	\$ 62,500
Final Design	\$ 24,800
Bid Phase	\$ 6,900
Construction Phase	\$ 7,000
Basic Services Total	\$113.200
SPECIAL SERVICES	
Traffic Counts	\$ 800
Geotech Services (incl. Traffic Control)	\$ 10,250
Topographic Survey	\$ 28,875
Easement Documents (4 @ \$2,800) (if needed)	\$ 11,200
Traffic Control Plan & Construction Phasing Plan	\$ 10,450
Construction Inspection	\$ 10,770
Special Services Total	\$ 72,380
•	
Expenses	\$ 2,800
	*
Grand Total	\$ 188,380

Managing Director - Infrastructure



Additional Services (This Request) Additional Easement Documents (3 @ \$2 Re-design to eliminate easement requirer Thirty percent (30%) submittal, including coordination of pavement width and and coordination with stakeholders Contract Amendment No. 1	ments S meetings	\$ \$ \$	8,400 4,500 4,000 16,900							
Revised Contract Amount	:	\$ 2	205,280							
If you have any questions concerning this request, please call me at 972-644-2800.										
Sincerely,										
Binkley & Barfield, Inc. Consulting Engineers	Authorized by:	:								
Richard A. Arvizu, P.E., CFM	Collin County	1			Date					